' : KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIorO R l G I N A L Form ACO-1
. September 1999

OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisioN
WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

License # 33372

API No. 15 - _191-22510-0000

Operator: :
Name: _Future Petroleum Company LLC County: _Sumner __

Address: P.O. Box 540225 __-NW_NW_NE gec 27 Twp. 34 s RA l:] East[¥] West
City/State/Zip: Houston, TX 77254 400 feet from S / @(circ/e one) Line of Section
Purchaser:_Atlas Pipeline (Gas) Plains Marketing (Condensate) 2250 foet from@/ W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: Larry Macicek

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

Phone: (713 ) 993-0774

(circle one) @ SE NW SW

Contractor: Name: _Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Lease Name: _<UPik Well #:_!
License: 30606 Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Kent Crisler Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1226 Kelly Bushing: 1237
v New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:_@& Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 302 . Feet
vV _ Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ¥lYes []No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, E*pl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: It Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
r: feet depth to_a_4 n sx cmt.
— " Y- Ml

Original Comp.Date:—____ Original Total Depth:

Drilling Fqud Management P
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content 8990 ppm  Fluid volume—_.200  bbls
Dewatering method used_Evaporation ‘ :

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Piug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

Lease Name: License No.:
07/19/2007 08/03/2007 11/20/2007 0]
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East[ ] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING

wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete Wto the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

}Pésment -Engineering Date:_2/22/08

onfidentiality Rec:

If Denied, JYes Date: ;‘2 ?/ﬂz /4"94

D
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 227 day of _X\M\q, A

&__ Wireline Log Received - RECE'VE

=X m— COMMI
20 . i Geologist Report Re SANSAS CORPORATION
Notary Public: *‘"‘;‘-“A wn, CARRIE CALAHAN UIC Distrib
' . !; j?ki:g Ne My Commission E?:T:;sa s fstribution MAY 2 ll 2008
Date Commission Expires: N2 \©~ OR “"'."ffn:'\f*? December 10, 2008

WICHITA, KS



Operator Name:

Future Petroleum Company LLC

27

Sec. Twp.

34

s. R4 [JEast [“]west

Lease Name:

County: Sumner

Ph T I Side Two

Kubik

Well #:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested. time tool open and closed. flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [JSample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
. — — Name Top Datum
Sampies Sent lo Geological Survey YIYes [ _jNo
Cores Taken I Yes No Simpson 4836
Electric Log Run Yes [JNo Mississippi 4419
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Compact Photo Density Compensated Neutron Log,
Micro Resistivity Log, Compensated Sonic Log &
Array Induction Shallow Focused Electric Log
CASING RECORD New []Used
Report alt strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setti Type of # Sacks Type and P t
Purpose of String Orilled Set.(In 0.0.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Coment Used Additves
Surface Casing 12-1/4" 5 -] 8-5/8" 24# 302 60/40 Poz 200 2% Gel, 3% CaCl
Production Casing | 7-7/8" 4-1/2" 10.5# 5070 AA2 300 | 2483 Supertush, 80 BBLS 2% KCL
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: "Depth -
o Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
——— Perforate A
ey | 4820 1 12’ Cement on top of CIBP
v
—-PloOlizone | 4570, 4714 2 12 Cement on top of each CIBP
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specity Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4864-4870 & 4848-4855 - Set CIBP @ 4820 Dumped (1 sx) 12' Cement on top of CIBP {4820
2 4767-4772 & 4756-4760 & 4738-4740 - Set CIBP @ 4714 | Acidize W/750 Gal 15% HCL/Dump (1 sx) 12' Cmt on CIBP | 4714
4 4598-4603 & 4584-4588 - Set CIBP @ 4570 Dump (1 sx) 12' Cement on top of CIBP 4570
4 4556-4560 Acidize W/300 Gls Acid & 12 BBLS Flush
4 4435-4445 & 4423-4429 Acidize W/1500 Gls 10% MCA
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8" 4316 (SN) Tbg Anchor @ 4154 Olves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method .
Test Date 3/12/08 - S| W/O Pipeline Flowing [dPumping [ GasLift (] other (Exptainy
Estimated Production Ol Bbls. Gas Mcf Water ‘Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per24 Fours 23 272 3 11,826
Dispositionof Gas .. . METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

[Jvented Sold

(If -vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[Jusedon Lease

[JOpenHole  [P]Pert. [ ]-Dually Comp. D;Commingled

[ Other (Specify)

cE e




PETROLEUMCOMPANYLLC

May 22, 2008

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
Finney State Office Bldg.

130 S. Market — Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Kubik #1 — API #15-191-22510
Sumner Co., KS

Enclosed is an original and two (2) copies of the Well Completion Form along with the
following requested information: (1) All Wireline Logs, (2) Geologist Report, and (3)
Cementing Tickets.

We request that all information submitted be held confidential for 12 months.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Future Petroleum Company LLC
Carrie Calahan

Production Manager

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 & 2008

CONSERVATION DIvISiON
WICHITA, KS

P.O. Box 540225  Houston, Texas 77254 « 713-993-0774 . 713-993-0906 Fax
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KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor  Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

May 27, 2008

FUTURE PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC
1455 W LOOP S

PO BO%( 540225

HOUSTON, TX 77254-0225

RE: API Well No. 15-191-22510-00-00
KUBIK 1

NWNWNE, 27-34S-4W
SUMNER County, Kansas
Dear Operator:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection (e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to conﬁdennahty shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on July 19, 2007, and the ACO-1 was received on May
24, 2008(not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained w1th1n the ACO-1 ﬁhng
cannot be granted at this time. ’ :

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-6200.
Sincerelgl,

Stiot Rod

Steve Bond
- Production Department Supervisor

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax (316) 337-6211 -« http://kcc.ks.gov/
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Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656
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LOG-TECH

1011 240th Ave. iNVOiCE 23495

HAYS, KANSAS 67601
(785) 625-3858

pate_/Q=[8-017

CHARGETO: r;-‘-.are. p+coleum VComL‘aM LLiC

ADDRESS |

R/A SOURCE NO. J— CUSTOMER ORDER NO. Ny

LEASE AND WELLNO  Kullc # 1 D FIELD _twic Cat-

NEAREST TOWN _ Cgldwzil COUNTY_ S umanet STATE kg
SPOT LOCATION SEC. 2.7 TWP. _2Y¢ RANGE Y3/
ZERO __|\' k.G. CASINGSIZE 4.5 WEIGHT
CUSTOMER'S T.D. LOGTECH _So03 FLUID LEVEL 1290

OPERATOR _S. Bu+eg

ENGINEER S’ Sansie

2 Description: Nov Shots: [y

Sxr. (@) A156  G)4138 o [4161

4472 - 25 - 15 - 35 o 415% Y1460 1350 |00
24 e 1835 4130.5 ;c1 4163.5 4 4133 (4190 [Wso 00

llg. B"ZA%C. p'aa i :
5e¥--\»:..5“’cmz.%a ad 4310 o 430 25 1nos o0
- 1
ca. Y813
Vamg botler [ gk Coment o l4%0 .20 %64 lpo

q'g'oh un

Service Charge Tk & 6 Yo
T |2 00 o NSO\

AOL. 140 o\l el o\ SMUQ. 2330

SJ. 1200

FJ. TWT. o~

PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEPARTMENT

WE HEREBY AGREE.

RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICES ACCORDING TQ
AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THE REVERSRED

KANSAS CORPORATION co

T MAY 242008

éﬁéﬁﬁ%i}m N«H-

s.mp%jq 69 10D

620 |oO

Custofner Sifjnature

3 CONSERVATION DIVISERG —

WICHITA, KS




LOG-TECH
1011 240th Ave. 23500

HAYS, KANSAS 67601 . -
(785) 625-3858 pae [/O-24-07

BY"
CHARGE TO: F:u('urb lﬂl-.cleum Cnmpﬂn\l LLC—
ADDRESS
R/ASOURCENO. , N\ CUSTOMER ORDERNO. [/
LEASEANDWELLNA, Kuh ¢ 4t |( ) FIELD _witgca+
NEAREST TOWN Aijoirs " COUNTY Si.mpei~ STATE kS
SPOT LOCATION . - SEC. 27 TWP. 3¥s RANGE Yiv/
ZERO __jI'K.B. CASINGSIZE i,$~ WEIGHT
CUSTOMER'S T.D. LOG TECH FLUIDLEVEL _Tso©
ENGINEER _S. £an 5+ OPERATOR _ & Faies
Yy € Ys9¢ G__Yssy 6 Y4594 [4598 |Is30]o00
xY ) X - 257 20 |is9q (4603 |i850 (00

& ‘SPps cee HsS YL ST

s 99.5

L N - | .
Se 444 howe q1s” [®) vy1is 29 1178 s
g_CJu.a::jA- - = l
cél. Y70%
.Du.m'a Boder 4 |5k Comend o_ 15 20 1943 oo

ISCELLANEOUS

~Senvice Charge Tk 64 — 950 oo
TJ. ASAP & <R O\loMley
AOL. ji 202 AR \NN\S D3N
SJ. {iL0 TYN\Q.33Q
FJ i) TWT. O
PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEP A o

N ILLIN ARTMENT oo 25,, _If

RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICES A NRRCEIMEDERMS N
AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THMA@E@WWW%MW%I N T d 507 ?
(SR

WE HEREBY AGREE.

% W CONSERVATION Division,

Customer SI ature WICHTA, K8 ‘Date




LOG-TECH 22071

1011 240th Ave.

HAYS, KANSAS 67601
(785) 625-3858

Date O(HL 35, Q\‘]

o
CHARGE TO: I/L\{'\LCP 9&“““()\6 ' (‘L"N\D(‘U\) &,\ L c
ADDRESS
R/A SOURCE NO. 4 ”) _ CUSTOMERORDERNO. N\ (|
LEASEANDWELLNO(_ KW c #] FIELD _(u3.¢) Cat
NEARESTTOWN N s 'm ~ COUNTY S 4 mamed ~ STATE _
SPOT LOCATION ) EC. 24 TWP. 34U S  RANGE YL
zero _[1' A DD CASING SIZE 4 /5 WEIGHT
CUSTOMER'STD, 503\ LOG TECH FLUID LEVEL /é« 100

ENGINEER {i’mﬁ

OPERATOR _J fyrrson.

Sx¢ 3% Hed
4574 T4 52
7 2.5
45 L5 HH5 3 &
DEPTH'AND OPEHATIONS CHARGES
. Fro Depth i !
Yo Reidas ol Hﬁ?b 4570 194250
g v -
Doy p Llal) e MBS 914 loo

hEK o\laMioy

& \N\S OCAa\

SO .33

""" MISCELLANEOUS
H Descrlptton 2 EERr
Service Charge “Trur /( / Z /ﬁ 4;7‘ 4
T /Bns
AOL Moo
S.J. l"ﬁ
FJ.A A TW.T.
k)
PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEPARTMENT -
..................................... ..Sub Total
RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICES ACCORDIN nms - —
AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON TH ggﬁggﬁg 44444 < IG6TORN
WE HEREBY AGREE. Co IONCOMMISSI L S Tax
~MAY 24 2008

"WICHITA; KS

Obate



